PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6259512

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| IDEAL STANDARD INTERNATIONAL BVBA | 08/19/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IDEAL STANDARD INTERNATIONAL NV | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | DA VINCILAAN 2 | |
| City: | ZAVENTEM | |
| State/Country: | BELGIUM | |
| Postal Code: | 1935 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10427986 |
| Patent Number: | 10183896 |
| Patent Number: | 8079095 |
| Application Number: | 16588677 |
| Application Number: | 15203629 |
| Application Number: | 16941871 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@lixil.com

Correspondent Name: AS AMERICA, INC.

Address Line 1: ONE CENTENNIAL AVENUE

Address Line 4: PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08854

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PH2832US04 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TYLER A. STEVENSON | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Tyler A Stevenson/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/20/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment Ideal Standard BVBA to Ideal Standard NV#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053549 FRAME: 0960

506212769

source=Executed Assignment Ideal Standard BVBA to Ideal Standard NV#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment Ideal Standard BVBA to Ideal Standard NV#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment Ideal Standard BVBA to Ideal Standard NV#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053549 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT by <u>Ideal Standard International BVBA</u>, a Belgium corporation, having a place of business at Chausee de Wavre 1789, Box 15, Brussels, Belgium 1160 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, <u>Ideal Standard International NV</u>, having its principal place of business at Corporate Village-Gent Building, Da Vincilaan 2, B-1935 Zaventem, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore and therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, discoveries, and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all provisional rights or applications, direct or indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any application claiming priority to said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted for said invention or application, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights including under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the right to recover for past infringement, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the applications for patents or patents secured in the United States and other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 053549 FRAME: 0962 AND for the same consideration, Assignor represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application for Letters Patent and/or said applications above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this Assignment.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and application for said invention, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or discoveries, or said application(s), or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said invention or discoveries in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any provisional, conventional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent and any application claiming priority to said applications, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions or discoveries and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor grant their legal representative, at present the following individuals, the power to insert on, update or otherwise amend this Assignment with any further

PATENT REEL: 053549 FRAME: 0963 identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign country, and to record the document:

All practitioners at Customer Number 150821

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee.

| ASSIGNOR: | |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| Ideal Standard International BVBA | |
| Signature: | |
| Name: Emmerik Van Parys | |
| Title: General Counsel | |
| Date: 19th of August 2020 | |
| Accepted and Agreed to: | |
| ASSIGNEE: | |
| Ideal Standard International NV | |
| Signature: | |
| Name: Emmerik Van Parys | Ideal Standard International NV Corporate Village Gent Building |
| Title: General Counsel | Os parece De Vincilaan 2 1935 Zaveniem Belgium |

Date: 19th of August 2020

DEC801.422.179

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Applications

| Title | Patent No. / Application No. | Attorney Docket No. |
|--|------------------------------|---------------------|
| ANTIMICROBIAL GLAZE AND PORCELAIN ENAMEL VIA DOUBLE LAYER GLAZE WITH HIGH ZINC CONTENT | 10,427,986 | PH2785US01 |
| ANTIMICROBIAL GLAZE AND PORCELAIN ENAMEL VIA DOUBLE LAYER GLAZE WITH HIGH ZINC CONTENT | 10,183,896 | PH2785US03 |
| ANTIMICROBIAL GLAZE AND PORCELAIN ENAMEL VIA DOUBLE LAYER GLAZE WITH HIGH ZINC CONTENT | 16/588,677 | PH2785US04 |
| LIMITED VOLUME HIGH PERFORMANCE FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY | 8,079,095 | PH2832US01 |
| LIMITED VOLUME HIGH PERFORMANCE FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY | 15/203,629 | PH2832US03 |
| LIMITED VOLUME HIGH PERFORMANCE FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY | 16/941,871 | PH2832US04 |

PATENT REEL: 053549 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 08/20/2020